CITY OF WINONA

*** An Event Involving City Council Possible Presence***

On Tuesday 6-28-2022 at 206 W South St, Lindale, TX 75771 from 6pm-8pm and
On Wednesday 6-29-2022 at 324 S. Broadway Ave, Tyler, TX 75702 starting at 10am

AN EVENT INVOLVING CITY COUNCIL'S POSSIBLE PRESENCE NOTICE

There will be the possibility of the City of Winona Council present as a quorum for the viewing and funeral services for the late Mayor Curtis Land.

Date: Date:

Tuesday June 28th, 2022 Wednesday June 29th, 2022

Time: Time:

6:00pm-8pm 10am

Place: Place:

Caudle-Rutledge Cathedral of Immaculate Conception

206 W South St 324 S. Broadway Ave

Lindale, TX 75771 Tyler, TX 75702

CITY OF WINONA

*** An Event Involving City Council Possible Presence***

On Tuesday 6-28-2022 at 206 W South St, Lindale, TX 75771 from 6pm-8pm and
On Wednesday 6-29-2022 at 324 S. Broadway Ave, Tyler, TX 75702 starting at 10am

Notice is hereby given that an Event Involving City Council's Possible Presence will be held on Tuesday June 28th, 2022 from 6:00 p.m. to 8 p.m. at Caudle-Rutledge, 206 W South St. Lindale, TX 75771 and again on Wednesday June 29th, 2022 at 10am at the Cathedral of Immaculate Conception, 324 S. Broadway Ave, Tyler, Texas 75702 at which time the above subjects will be discussed. There will be no city business discussed at this gathering.

subjects will be discussed. There	will be no city business discussed at this gathering.
Deana Powell, City Secretary	
beana rewell, etty decretary	
an event involving City Conotice and that I posted a outside at the City Hall of convenient to the public a	ty, do hereby certify that the June 28 th and June 29th notice of buncil's possible presence is a true and correct copy of said true and correct copy of said notice on the bulletin board Winona, Texas located at 110 Dallas Street, a place nd said notice was posted on June 24, 2022, by 6:00 p.m. and huously for at least 48 hours preceding the day of said
I further certify that the following rabove and posted to the city's we	news media was properly notified of this meeting as stated basite (www.winonatx.gov).
Tyler Morning Telegraph Fax (903)596-6287	
Deana Powell, City Secretary	Removed from Posting Board
City Secretary's Office	

Date _____ Time ____

City of Winona, Texas